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Section 1437.40  Notice of Changes 

Within 10 days after election, appointment or acquisition of substantial ownership, or extending of credit, the Board shall be notified of the identity of each new officer, director, or substantial owner, or creditor of a race track operator. Each new officer, director, substantial owner, or creditor shall make a written disclosure to the Board on forms prescribed by the Board for approval of their participation in racing in Illinois. 
